Sri Chinmoy Cycling Team 10 Mile Time Trial 2013

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

* Sunday 19t May 2013

* Course: H10/181

e Start: 9.01lam

* HQ: North Leigh Village Hall: Park Road 0X29 6SA (open from 7.30am)

Timekeepers:

* Mark Scanlan (Newbury R.C)
* Mark Jones (Oxford City R.C)

Event Secretary

* Tejvan Pettinger 29 Campbell Road, Oxford, 0X4 3PF
07952 419874 tejvan@cyclinginfo.co.uk

H10/181 Course Description
OS_Ref Description Dist

START on the A40 Witney By-pass at the western end of the first
lay-by after the Cogges exit and about a mile west of the Hill Farm

373093  over-bridge and the eastern end of the dual carriageway, 177 yards 0
west of and beyond kilometer post 106.9 by the last green cats eye
before the end of the lay-by

29708 Proceed westwards to the Asthall roundabout. 5.676

TURN by circling the Asthall roundabout, past the exit to the A40,
the entrance from that road and the junction with the B4047 to take

288101 the third exit back onto the A40 eastbound past the P sign on the 5.792
corner. (Check).
Proceed eastwards on the A40 past the slip road from the Brize
Norton and Minster Lovell Continue past the exit to Central Witney
35700865 and A415 junction slip road and cross the bridge over that junction. 10.000

Pass the end of the slip road from that junction. FINISH at a drain
where the next metal barrier first attains its full height, about 25
yards east of and beyond a green "A40" sign on the verge.

Competitors' Notes
* Numbers at HQ, please be quiet early in morning.
* U-turns are not permitted.
* No vehicles, except timekeepers to be parked at start or finish.
* Riders must not cross central reservation. If you use the cycle path, there



is a bridge at start of dual carriageway for crossing A40.
* Like any race on dual carriageway, the race could be cancelled in case of
spray from rain on road.

Parking and getting to start

Parking at the HQ itself is limited. Please park in the village of North Leigh
with consideration for locals.

HQ to start is close to 5 miles. Please leave enough time. (see map)

There is also parking available at Barnard Gate a layby off the A40.
Barnard Gate is 1.5 miles to the start

From Barnard Gate we recommend using the cycle path to get to start.
The A40 is single carriageway at this point.
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IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY

* Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD
SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard.

* In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors MUST wear Protective
Hard Shell Helmets.

¢ Itis recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the
machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine
is in use.



Prize List

1st Overall (medal) + Prize
2nd Overall (medal)
3rd Overall (medal)

1st Women (medal) + Prize
2nd Women (medal)
3rd Women (medal)

Ist Vet on Std (medal) + Prize
2nd Vet on Std (medal)
3rd Vet on Std (medal)

1st Junior (medal) + Prize

1° Team of 3 riders
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Name

Peter Oliver (tan)
Mark Cox (tan)

Geoff Booker (Trike)

Peter Whitfield
Angus MacINNES
Douglas Bruce

Paul Allday

Gillian Reynolds (W)
Justyn Cannon

Jim Mcloughlin
David Evans

Nick Lowe

Jeff King

Steve Williamson
James Hunt

Peter Tantrum
Adrian Littlebury
Gavin Tillson

Nick English

Mark Woolford
Sean Gorvy
Gregory Holmes (Jr)
Gordon Spencer
Scott Holmes
Gerry McGarr
Peter Phipps
Richard Baskerville
Katie King (W)
Peter Tadros
Danny Axford
Andy Sharman
Peter Ackroyd
Dennis McSweeney
Richard Howes

Tim Bayley

Paul Durrant
Jonathan Whitear
Zoe Ludwig-Tantrum W
Simon Harradine
Peter Oliver

Club

Fairly United Cycling Team
Fairly United Cycling Team

Oxonian

Wychwood R.C

RAF CA

Oxford University CC
Oxonian CC

Willesden CC

RAF CA

Gloucester City CC
Worcester St. Johns CC
Cotswold Veldrijden
Oxonian CC

Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere
Oxonian CC

Didcot Phoenix CC
CCTopp

Oxonian CC

AW Cycles.co.uk
Chippenham & Dist. Whs
G.S. Henley

Hillingdon CC

Baines Racing

Hillingdon CC

Gloucester City CC

Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere
Oxford City RC

Zappi's Cyling Club

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Arctic-SRAM Racing Team
Baines Racing
Cheltenham & County CC
Oxonian CC

Coventry Road Club
Arctic-SRAM Racing Team
Pontypool RCC

Oxford City RC

Didcot Phoenix CC

Team Echelon - Rotor
Fairly United Cycling Team

Vet
Standard

00:29:59

00:28:14
00:26:36

00:25:59
00:30:23

00:26:27
00:27:14
00:26:36
00:27:32
00:26:09

00:26:36
00:28:42

00:26:32
00:26:45

00:26:45
00:27:44
00:26:59
00:26:27

00:26:09
00:26:09
00:27:09
00:26:27
00:26:59
00:28:42
00:28:24

00:26:36

Time

9.01
9.01

9.03

9.05
9.06
9.07
9.08
9.09
9.10
9.11
9.12
9.13
9.14
9.15
9.16
9.17
9.18
9.19
9.20
9.21
9.22
9.23
9.24
9.25
9.26
9.27
9.28
9.29
9.30
9.31
9.32
9.33
9.34
9.35
9.36
9.37
9.38
9.39
9.40
9.41



