Sri Chinmoy Cycling Team 10 Mile Time Trial 2013

For and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations

Sunday 19th May 2013

• Course: H10/181

• Start: 9.01am

• HQ: North Leigh Village Hall: Park Road **OX29 6SA (open from 7.30am)**

Timekeepers:

- Mark Scanlan (Newbury R.C)
- Mark Jones (Oxford City R.C)

Event Secretary

Tejvan Pettinger 29 Campbell Road, Oxford, OX4 3PF 07952 419874 tejvan@cyclinginfo.co.uk

H10/181 Course Description

OS_Ref	Description	Dist
373093	START on the A40 Witney By-pass at the western end of the first lay-by after the Cogges exit and about a mile west of the Hill Farm over-bridge and the eastern end of the dual carriageway, 177 yards west of and beyond kilometer post 106.9 by the last green cats eye before the end of the lay-by	0
29708	Proceed westwards to the Asthall roundabout.	5.676
288101	TURN by circling the Asthall roundabout, past the exit to the A40, the entrance from that road and the junction with the B4047 to take the third exit back onto the A40 eastbound past the P sign on the corner. (Check).	5.792
35700865	Proceed eastwards on the A40 past the slip road from the Brize Norton and Minster Lovell Continue past the exit to Central Witney and A415 junction slip road and cross the bridge over that junction. Pass the end of the slip road from that junction. FINISH at a drain where the next metal barrier first attains its full height, about 25 yards east of and beyond a green "A40" sign on the verge.	10.000

Competitors' Notes

- Numbers at HQ, please be quiet early in morning.
- U-turns are not permitted.
- No vehicles, except timekeepers to be parked at start or finish.
- Riders must not cross central reservation. If you use the cycle path, there

- is a bridge at start of dual carriageway for crossing A40.
- Like any race on dual carriageway, the race could be cancelled in case of spray from rain on road.

Parking and getting to start

- Parking at the HQ itself is limited. Please park in the village of North Leigh with consideration for locals.
- HQ to start is close to 5 miles. Please leave enough time. (see map)
- There is also parking available at Barnard Gate a layby off the A40. Barnard Gate is 1.5 miles to the start
- From Barnard Gate we recommend using the cycle path to get to start. The A40 is single carriageway at this point.



IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY

- Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally accepted safety standard.
- In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors MUST wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.
- It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.

Prize List

- 1st Overall (medal) + Prize
- 2nd Overall (medal)
- 3rd Overall (medal)
- 1st Women (medal) + Prize
- 2nd Women (medal)
- 3rd Women (medal)
- Ist Vet on Std (medal) + Prize
- 2nd Vet on Std (medal)
- 3rd Vet on Std (medal)
- 1st Junior (medal) + Prize
- 1st Team of 3 riders

				Vet	
No.		Name	Club	Standard	Time
1	Mr	Peter Oliver (tan)	Fairly United Cycling Team		9.01
2	Mr	Mark Cox (tan)	Fairly United Cycling Team		9.01
3	Mr	Geoff Booker (Trike)	Oxonian	00:29:59	9.03
,	1411	Geon Booker (Trike)	Oxoman	00.23.33	5.05
5	Mr	Peter Whitfield	Wychwood R.C	00:28:14	9.05
6	Mr	Angus MacINNES	RAF CA	00:26:36	9.06
7	Mr	Douglas Bruce	Oxford University CC		9.07
8	Mr	Paul Allday	Oxonian CC	00:25:59	9.08
9	Mrs	Gillian Reynolds (W)	Willesden CC	00:30:23	9.09
10	Mr	Justyn Cannon	RAF CA		9.10
11	Mr	Jim Mcloughlin	Gloucester City CC	00:26:27	9.11
12	Mr	David Evans	Worcester St. Johns CC	00:27:14	9.12
13	Mr	Nick Lowe	Cotswold Veldrijden	00:26:36	9.13
14	Mr	Jeff King	Oxonian CC	00:27:32	9.14
15	Mr	Steve Williamson	Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere	00:26:09	9.15
16	Mr	James Hunt	Oxonian CC		9.16
17	Mr	Peter Tantrum	Didcot Phoenix CC	00:26:36	9.17
18	Mr	Adrian Littlebury	CC Topp	00:28:42	9.18
19	Mr	Gavin Tillson	Oxonian CC		9.19
20	Mr	Nick English	AW Cycles.co.uk		9.20
21	Mr	Mark Woolford	Chippenham & Dist. Whs	00:26:32	9.21
22	Mr	Sean Gorvy	G.S. Henley	00:26:45	9.22
23	Mr	Gregory Holmes (Jr)	Hillingdon CC		9.23
24	Mr	Gordon Spencer	Baines Racing		9.24
25	Mr	Scott Holmes	Hillingdon CC	00:26:45	9.25
26	Mr	Gerry McGarr	Gloucester City CC	00:27:44	9.26
27	Mr	Peter Phipps	Velo Club Godalming & Haslemere	00:26:59	9.27
28	Mr	Richard Baskerville	Oxford City RC	00:26:27	9.28
29	Dr	Katie King (W)	Zappi's Cyling Club		9.29
30	Mr	Peter Tadros	In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT	00:26:09	9.30
31	Mr	Danny Axford	Arctic-SRAM Racing Team		9.31
32	Mr	Andy Sharman	Baines Racing	00:26:09	9.32
33	Mr	Peter Ackroyd	Cheltenham & County CC	00:27:09	9.33
34	Mr	Dennis McSweeney	Oxonian CC	00:26:27	9.34
35	Mr	Richard Howes	Coventry Road Club	00:26:59	9.35
36	Mr	Tim Bayley	Arctic-SRAM Racing Team		9.36
37	Mr	Paul Durrant	Pontypool RCC	00:28:42	9.37
38	Mr	Jonathan Whitear	Oxford City RC		9.38
39	Mrs	Zoe Ludwig-Tantrum W	Didcot Phoenix CC	00:28:24	9.39
40	Mr	Simon Harradine	Team Echelon - Rotor		9.40
41	Mr	Peter Oliver	Fairly United Cycling Team	00:26:36	9.41